
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1006
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2002
NAVAL SHIP REPAIRING YARDS
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Naval Ship Repair Yards in the country, location-wise;

(b) whether the Government have a proposal to set up one Naval Ship Repair Yard in Orissa;

(c) if so, the steps taken in this regard; and

(d) the other States where Naval Ship Repair Yards are proposed to be set up?

Answer
MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES)

(a) There are four Naval Ship Repair Yards located at Mumbai, Vizag, Kochi and Port Blair.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Not applicable.

(d) At Karwar in Karnataka.
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